                                      Preliminary Datasheet
1A Ultra Low Dropout Linear Regulator                          CL2940
Oct. 2007 Rev 1.1                                      ShangHai Chipland Micro-electronics technology co., ltd
1
■ General Description
The CL2940 is a low dropout three-terminal regulator with a typical dropout of 0.28V at 1A output
current. The CL2940 provides current limit and thermal shutdown. On-chip thermal shutdown provides
protection against any combination of high current and ambient temperature that would create exce-

Oct. 2007 Rev 1.1                                      ShangHai Chipland Micro-electronics technology co., ltd
3
■ Ordering Information
Package Temperature Range Part number (Lead Free) Marking ID Packing Type
CL2940T-2.5E1 CL2940T-2.5
CL2940T-3.3E1 CL2940T-3.3 TO-220-3 -40 to 125℃
CL2940T-5.0E1 CL2940T-5.0
Tube
CL2940S-2.5E1 CL2940S-2.5 Tube
CL2940S-2.5TRE1 CL2940S-2.5 Tape & Reel
CL2940S-3.3E1 CL2940S-3.3 Tube
CL2940S-3.3TRE1 CL2940S-3.3 Tape & Reel
CL2940S-5.0E1 CL2940S-5.0 Tube
TO-263-3 -40 to 125℃
CL2940S-5.0TRE1 CL2940S-5.0 Tape & Reel
CL2940D-2.5E1 CL2940D-2.5 Tube
CL2940D-2.5TRE1 CL2940D-2.5 Tape & Reel
CL2940D-3.3E1 CL2940D-3.3 Tube
CL2940D-3.3TRE1 CL2940D-3.3 Tape & Reel
CL2940D-5.0E1 CL2940D-5.0 Tube
TO-252-2 -40 to 125℃
CL2940D-5.0TRE1 CL2940D-5.0 Tape & Reel
                                      Preliminary Datasheet
1A Ultra Low Dropout Linear Regulator                          CL2940
Oct. 2007 Rev 1.1                                      ShangHai Chipland Micro-electronics technology co., ltd
4
■ Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note1)
Symbol Parameter Range Unit
Vin Supply voltage 16 V
TJ Maximum Operating Junction Temperature 150 ˚C
Tstg Storage Temperature Range -60 ~ 150 ˚C
Tlead Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10sec) 300 ˚C
 ESD (Machine Model) ±300 V
Note 1: Stresses greater than those listed under "Absolute Maximum Ratings" may cause permanent
damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional operation of the device at these or
any other conditions beyond those indicated under "Recommended Operating Conditions" is not implied.
Exposure to "Absolute Maximum Ratings" for extended periods may affect device reliability.
■ Recommended Operating Conditions (Ta= 25˚C)
Parameter Symbol Range Unit
Supply voltage Vin 13.2 V
Operating Junction Temperature TJ -40 ~ 125 ˚C
                                      Preliminary Datasheet
1A Ultra Low Dropout Linear Regulator                          CL2940
Oct. 2007 Rev 1.1                                      ShangHai Chipland Micro-electronics technology co., ltd
5
■ Electrical Characteristics
CL2940-2.5V Electrical Characteristics
 Operating Conditions: Vin=3.5V, Iout=10mA, Cin=10µF, Cout=10µF, TJ=25˚C, unless otherwise specified.
 The Boldface applies over -40˚C≤TJ≤125˚C.
Symbol Parameter Test Condition Min Typ. Max Unit
Iout=10mA 2.475 2.5 2.525 V